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Classification: Protected A 

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL GRASSROOTS ACTIVIST LEADER 

Lower Mainland 

Mariann Northeast (Surrey/White Rock) manortheast@hotmail.com 

Okanagan 

 Tosha Mallette (Vernon) TMallette@amnesty.ca 

ALBERTA 

Southern Alberta 

Priti Maheshwari (Lethbridge) PMaheshwari@amnesty.ca Northern 

Alberta 

Kim Thorsen (Edmonton) KThorsen@amnesty.ca           

SASKATCHEWAN 

Gord Barnes (Regina) GBarnes@amnesty.ca  

Crystal Giesbrecht (Regina) cgiesbrecht@amnesty.ca  

David Hedlin (Saskatoon) DHedlin@amnesty.ca

ONTARIO 

Golden Horseshoe 

 Wilf Ruland (Hamilton/Burlington area) wruland@amnesty.ca 

Ottawa area 

Corinne de Réland (Ottawa-Gatineau) CdeReland@amnesty.ca  

Brandon Boyd (Ottawa) BBoyd@amnesty.ca  

Gail Clark (Renfrew) GClark@amnesty.ca


